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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

NORTHEAST

1992

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.291 %

Gold 0.212 g/t

Grab samples (107409 and 107454) from outcrops of 

malachite stained propylitic-altered andesite which have 

been intruded by granitic dikes, located approximately 

300 metres northeast and 500 metres east- northeast of 

the main zone, yielded 0.291 and 0.486 per cent copper 

with 0.212 and 0.031 gram per tonne gold, respectively.

Assessment Report 22566

N

SOUTHEAST

1992

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.633 %

Gold 0.112 g/t

A sample (107401) from an area of andesite hosting 

malachite and bornite mineralization, located 

approximately 700 metres southeast of the main zone.

Assessment Report 22566
N

TRENCH

1992

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.729 g/t

Copper 0.494 %

A representative sample (107403) from the main 

trenched zone.

Assessment Report 22566
N

ROCK

1985

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 4.8000 g/t

Gold 0.9500 g/t

Geochemical analysis of rock sample.

Assessment Report 13714.

N

SHOWING

1985

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 1.9000 g/t

Gold 2.5500 g/t

Geochemical analysis; a composite chip sample across 

the showing, over 130 metres.

Assessment Report 13714.
N
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